www.cmostek.com Copyright © By CMOSTEK Rev 0.9 | Page 1/25
CMT2210/17LB
CMT2217B
QFN16 (3X3) SOP8
CMT2210/7LB
CMT2217B
300 – 920 MHz OOK Standalone RF Receiver
Features

CMT2217B
www.cmostek.com Rev 0.9 | Page 18/25
5. Ordering Information
Table 11. CMT221xB/LB Ordering Information
Part Number
Descriptions
Package
Type
Package
Option
Operating
Condition
MOQ /
Multiple
CMT2217B-EQR[1]
300 – 920 MHz OOK
Stand-Alone RF Receiver
QFN16 (3x3)
Tape & Reel
1.8 to 3.6 V,
-40 to 85 ℃
5,000
CMT2210LB-ESR[1]
300 – 480 MHz OOK
Stand-Alone RF Receiver
SOP8
Tape & Reel
1.8 to 3.6 V,
-40 to 85 ℃
2,500
CMT2217LB-ESR[1]
300 – 920 MHz OOK
Stand-Alone RF Receiver
SOP8
Tape & Reel
1.8 to 3.6 V,
-40 to 85 ℃
2,500
Note:
[1].  "E" stands for extended industrial product grade, which supports the temperature range from -40 to +85 ℃.
"Q" stands for the package type of QFN16 (3x3), ―S‖ stands for the package type of SOP8.
"R" stands for the tape and reel package option, the minimum order quantity (MOQ) is 5,000 pieces for QFN package
type, and 2,500 pieces for SOP8 package type
The default frequency for CMT221xB/LB is 433.920/868 MHz, covering data rate from 1-5 kbps.
Visit www.cmostek.com/products to know more about the product and product line.
Contact sales@cmostek.com or your local sales representatives for more information.
CMT2210/17LB
CMT2217B
www.cmostek.com Rev 0.9 | Page 19/25
6. Package Outline
6.1 QFN16 Package
The 16-pin QFN 3x3 illustrates the package details for the CMT2217B. The table below lists the values for the dimensions shown
in the illustration.
Figure 10. 16-Pin QFN 3x3 Package
Table 12. 16-Pin QFN 3x3 Package Dimensions
Symbol
Size (millimeters)
Min Max
A 0.7 0.8
A1 — 0.05
b 0.18 0.30
c 0.18 0.25
D 2.90 3.10
D2 1.55 1.75
e 0.50 BSC
E 2.90 3.10
E2 1.55 1.75
L 0.35 0.45
CMT2210/17LB
CMT2217B
www.cmostek.com Rev 0.9 | Page 20/25
6.2 SOP8 Package
The SOP8 illustrates the package details for the CMT2210/17LB. The table below lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.